
Amendment 1 to RFP #20170203 
This Amendment must be signed and submitted as a part of any proposal to be considered 
for this procurement. The following sections of RFP #20170203 and stated attachments 
have been amended as follows:  

 
RFP: 
 

• Section 1.4.5.7, Sufficient Resources (pg. 17) - removed item #10 as it was language 
related to NET Eligibility, mode and transportation and trip information;  

• Removed Section 1.4.5.8, Web-Based Reservation Options (pg. 17) as it NET language 
not applicable to MississippiCAN; and, 

 
Attachment A - Model Contract: 
 

• Definition of Complaint (pg. 28)- definition edited to remove, “by the provider”; 

• Definition of Grievance (pg. 31) – Definition edited to remove, “by the provider”; 

• Section 6.A(3), (pg. 69) – changed the last sentence requiring the Contractor to maintain 
recordings for six months instead of 12.  The Contractor will be required to maintain 
recordings for 6 months in line with requirements in the RFP; 

• Section 6.K, Table 5 (pg.88) - The language has been edited as follows, “ Complaint: An 
expression of dissatisfaction, regardless of whether identified by the Member as a 
“Complaint”…”; 

• Section 6.K, Table 5 (pg.89) - The language has been edited as follows, “Grievance: An 
expression of dissatisfaction, regardless of whether identified by the Member as a 
“Grievance”…”; 

• Section 11.W (pg. 160) – the citation in the last paragraph of the section was incorrect 
and has been changed to the correct citation of Mississippi Administrative Code Section 
23, Part 305. 

• Section 17.E (pg. 204) – OIG was added to the first paragraph and duplicate language 
was deleted.  

• Section 17.E (pg. 204) – The third paragraph was deleted and replaced with exact text 
from 42 C.F.R §455.436; and,  

• Exhibit F (pg. 254) – The inconsistent numbering has been corrected. 



 
The changes herein represent edits to the RFP and Model Contract by the Division.  The Division’s 
responses to Offerors’ questions in the Q&A document automatically amend the RFP and Model 
Contract.  Although the Division’s responses in the Q&A document control and do not require changes to 
the RFP and Model Contract, the Division will post an amended RFP and Model Contract to its website. 
 
 
Receipt of Amendment Acknowledged:  __________________________________________ 
                                                        (Signature) 
 
 

  
___________________________________________ 

                                                             (Printed) 
  
 
 
Title:  ________________________________________ 
 
 
 
Company: ____________________________________ 


	This Amendment must be signed and submitted as a part of any proposal to be considered for this procurement. The following sections of RFP #20170203 and stated attachments have been amended as follows:

